2020/VIII/25

CHART INFORMATION 3BE34Hasa BeJINYMNHA
MecTo: AltSPU Observatory, Poccunckasa ®epepauns, Earth; +53°20'56"S +83°46'03"E 219m 3 7 11
Local time: nH, 2020-09-14 12:25:05 (UTC+07:00) 4 8
Vertical field of view: 8.4° 5 9

Sunrise: 07:00 -- Transit: 13:20 -- Sunset: 19:40




Ha3BaHune

(1) Ceres
(4) Vesta
Callisto (JIV)
Europa (JII)
Ganymede (JIlI)
lo (JI)
FOnuTep
Mapc
MepKypun
JlyHa
HenTyH
Rhea (SV)
CaTypH
CosiHue
Titan (SVI)
YpaH
BeHepa

SOLAR SYSTEM EPHEMERIDES

RA

22h40m14.5s

9h10mO04.1s
19h15m39.2s
19h15m55.1s
19h15m21.7s
19h15m45.2s
19h15m44.2s

1h50m04.7s
12h46m19.6s

8h44m03.9s
23h23m05.8s
19h50m11.9s
19h50m13.4s
11h30m07.4s
19h50m00.6s

2h32m19.8s

8h43m39.3s

Dec

-24°55'07"
+17°57'13"
-22°43'15"
-22°42'54"
-22°44'02"
-22°43'10"
-22°43'16"
+6°50'40"
-5°44'39"
+21°02'35"
-5°11'19"
-21°20'06"
-21°19'39"
+3°13'25"
-21°19'11"
+14°28'31"
+17°12'19"

MecTHOe BpemMs

Rising
21:02
03:15
17:23
17:24
17:23
17:23
17:23
21:00
09:07
02:33
19:38
17:48
17:48
07:00
17:47
20:58
02:54

Transit

00:28
11:00
21:07
21:07
21:07
21:07
21:07
03:38
14:37
10:34
01:11
21:42
21:42
13:20
21:41
04:21
10:33

Setting

03:54
18:44
00:51
00:51
00:50
00:51
00:51
10:17
20:06
18:34
06:44
01:36
01:36
19:40
01:35
11:43
18:13

Dist.(AU)

2.033
3.224
4.607
4.622
4.618
4.616
4.619
0.450
1.229
0.002
28.924
9.408
9.411
1.006
9.412
19.105
0.953

App.Mag.
7.8
8.4
6.3
5.7
5.0
5.6

-2.5
-2.1
-0.1
-9.0
7.8
10.0
0.4
-26.7
8.6
5.7
-4.2



